End of Life Policy

Each release goes through three stages: , SUPPORTED DEVELOPMENT , and . When a release is no longer supported

it is considered End of Life. Users running unsupported version should consider upgrading as soon as possible.

Active Development

Active Development is a state in which bugs and security releases are made. A release is considered in Active Development if there is no official release
with a greater major.minor version number.

Supported Development

Supported Development is a state in which only critical security releases are made. A release is considered in Supported Development for one year from

the original release date of its major.minor version.

Unsupported

Unsupported is a state in which no releases are made. A release is considered unsupported if it is no longer in Active or Supported Development.

Version

5.10.0

5.9.0

5.8.0

5.7.0

5.6.0

5.5.0

5.4.0

5.3.0

5.2.0

5.1.0

5.0.0

4.12.0

4.11.0

4.10.0

4.9.0

4.8.0

4.7.0

4.6.0

4.5.0

Status

ACTIVE DEVELOPMENT

ACTIVE DEVELOPMENT

SUPPORTED DEVELOPMENT

SUPPORTED DEVELOPMENT

UNSUPPORTED

UNSUPPORTED

UNSUPPORTED

UNSUPPORTED

UNSUPPORTED

UNSUPPORTED

UNSUPPORTED

UNSUPPORTED

UNSUPPORTED

UNSUPPORTED

UNSUPPORTED

UNSUPPORTED

UNSUPPORTED

UNSUPPORTED

UNSUPPORTED

Release Date

2024-04-05

2023-12-15

2023-08-28

2023-05-23

2022-12-21

2022-08-09

2022-05-04

2022-02-14

2021-10-19

2021-06-09

2021-01-13

2020-09-28

2020-07-29

2020-05-07

2020-04-09

2020-01-13

2019-09-12

2019-06-19

2019-02-27

End of Life Date

2025-04-05

2024-12-15

2024-08-28

2024-05-23

2023-12-21

2023-08-09

2023-05-04

2023-02-14

2022-10-19

2022-06-09

2022-01-13

2021-09-28

2021-07-29

2021-05-07

2021-04-09

2021-01-13

2020-09-12

2020-06-19

2020-02-27


https://docs.blesta.com/display/support/5.10.0
https://docs.blesta.com/display/support/5.9.0
https://docs.blesta.com/display/support/5.8.0
https://docs.blesta.com/display/support/5.7.0
https://docs.blesta.com/display/support/5.6.0
https://docs.blesta.com/display/support/5.5.0
https://docs.blesta.com/display/support/5.4.0
https://docs.blesta.com/display/support/5.3.0
https://docs.blesta.com/display/support/5.2.0
https://docs.blesta.com/display/support/5.1.0
https://docs.blesta.com/display/support/5.0.0
https://docs.blesta.com/display/support/4.12.0
https://docs.blesta.com/display/support/4.11.0
https://docs.blesta.com/display/support/4.10.0
https://docs.blesta.com/display/support/4.9.0
https://docs.blesta.com/display/support/4.8.0
https://docs.blesta.com/display/support/4.7.0
https://docs.blesta.com/display/support/4.6.0
https://docs.blesta.com/display/support/4.5.0

4.4.0

4.3.0

4.2.0

4.1.0

4.0.0

3.6.0

3.5.0

3.4.0

3.3.0

3.2.0

3.1.0

3.0.0

2.5.0

UNSUPPORTED

UNSUPPORTED

UNSUPPORTED

UNSUPPORTED

UNSUPPORTED

UNSUPPORTED

UNSUPPORTED

UNSUPPORTED

UNSUPPORTED

UNSUPPORTED

UNSUPPORTED

UNSUPPORTED

UNSUPPORTED
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2015-06-25
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2014-09-24

2014-05-14

2014-01-16

2013-08-14

2019-11-06

2018-07-18

2018-12-21

2018-08-24

2018-03-16

2016-10-14

2016-06-25

2015-12-29

2015-09-24

2015-05-14

2015-01-16

2014-08-14

2014-12-31


https://docs.blesta.com/display/support/4.4.0
https://docs.blesta.com/display/support/4.3.0
https://docs.blesta.com/display/support/4.2.0
https://docs.blesta.com/display/support/4.1.0
https://docs.blesta.com/display/support/4.0.0
https://docs.blesta.com/display/support/3.6.0
https://docs.blesta.com/display/support/3.5.0
https://docs.blesta.com/display/support/3.4.0
https://docs.blesta.com/display/support/3.3.0
https://docs.blesta.com/display/support/3.2.0
https://docs.blesta.com/display/support/3.1.0
https://docs.blesta.com/display/support/3.0.0
https://docs.blesta.com/display/support/2.5.0
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