## **End of Life Policy**

Each release goes through three stages: ACTIVE DEVELOPMENT, SUPPORTED DEVELOPMENT, and UNSUPPORTED. When a release is no longer supported it is considered End of Life. Users running unsupported version should consider upgrading as soon as possible.

## **Active Development**

Active Development is a state in which bugs and security releases are made. A release is considered in Active Development if there is no official release with a greater major.minor version number.

## Supported Development

Supported Development is a state in which only critical security releases are made. A release is considered in Supported Development for one year from the original release date of its major.minor version.

## Unsupported

Unsupported is a state in which no releases are made. A release is considered unsupported if it is no longer in Active or Supported Development.

Version	Status	Release Date	End of Life Date
5.10.0	ACTIVE DEVELOPMENT	2024-04-05	2025-04-05
5.9.0	ACTIVE DEVELOPMENT	2023-12-15	2024-12-15
5.8.0	SUPPORTED DEVELOPMENT	2023-08-28	2024-08-28
5.7.0	SUPPORTED DEVELOPMENT	2023-05-23	2024-05-23
5.6.0	UNSUPPORTED	2022-12-21	2023-12-21
5.5.0	UNSUPPORTED	2022-08-09	2023-08-09
5.4.0	UNSUPPORTED	2022-05-04	2023-05-04
5.3.0	UNSUPPORTED	2022-02-14	2023-02-14
5.2.0	UNSUPPORTED	2021-10-19	2022-10-19
5.1.0	UNSUPPORTED	2021-06-09	2022-06-09
5.0.0	UNSUPPORTED	2021-01-13	2022-01-13
4.12.0	UNSUPPORTED	2020-09-28	2021-09-28
4.11.0	UNSUPPORTED	2020-07-29	2021-07-29
4.10.0	UNSUPPORTED	2020-05-07	2021-05-07
4.9.0	UNSUPPORTED	2020-04-09	2021-04-09
4.8.0	UNSUPPORTED	2020-01-13	2021-01-13
4.7.0	UNSUPPORTED	2019-09-12	2020-09-12
4.6.0	UNSUPPORTED	2019-06-19	2020-06-19
4.5.0	UNSUPPORTED	2019-02-27	2020-02-27

4.4.0	UNSUPPORTED	2018-11-06	2019-11-06
4.3.0	UNSUPPORTED	2018-07-18	2018-07-18
4.2.0	UNSUPPORTED	2017-12-21	2018-12-21
4.1.0	UNSUPPORTED	2017-08-24	2018-08-24
4.0.0	UNSUPPORTED	2017-03-16	2018-03-16
3.6.0	UNSUPPORTED	2015-10-14	2016-10-14
3.5.0	UNSUPPORTED	2015-06-25	2016-06-25
3.4.0	UNSUPPORTED	2014-12-29	2015-12-29
3.3.0	UNSUPPORTED	2014-09-24	2015-09-24
3.2.0	UNSUPPORTED	2014-05-14	2015-05-14
3.1.0	UNSUPPORTED	2014-01-16	2015-01-16
3.0.0	UNSUPPORTED	2013-08-14	2014-08-14
2.5.0	UNSUPPORTED	-	2014-12-31